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Name

—R Wickens

B. Singleton
S. Wiggins
G. Wiggins
Guy Winsor
Gerald Winsor
M. Dean

N. Pocock
W, G. Lomas
M. J. Hoare
. Johnson
R. Edwards
Fraser

. J. Clark
Stebbings
J. Baulch
Rorie

R. Allen
Vaughan
A. J. Cook
Hooper

. J. Evely

-4

. Stephens

. ‘Hann

Cording
Cook

Hooper
Gapper
Burnell

J. Parr

). Manfield
Eavis

M. Mullett
Thompson
Turner
Power
W. Cox
Plaatz

E. Thorne
L. Down
Foot
Lake

J. Manley
Dearn

. Beamish

C. Batson
J. Jury

. Taylor

. C. Purchase

J. Jury
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LIST OF RIDERS

Machine

360 CZ

500 BSA

247 Bultaco
247 Bultaco
250 CZ

250 & 360 CZ
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
500 Tri Metisse
360 Husqvarna
250 Greeves
499 BSA

44] BSA

250 Greeves
250 Metisse
500 BSA

441 Cheney BSA

250 Greeves

247 & 360 Spencer-Greeves

250 Husqvarna
250 Bultaco
250 BSA

441 BSA

250 Greeves
250 CZ

500 Tribsa
250 Bultaco
246 Greeves
246 CZ

250 CZ

250 Husqvarna

250 Sprite 360 Greeves
1250 Victor Metisse

440 Metisse

250 Greeves

250 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 Husqvarna
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
360 Greeves
360 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Bultaco
360 Husqvarna
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco

- Custard 250 Cotton 500 Triumph

. Jackson 250 Greeves
qut 250 Greeves 500 BSA
Sibley 250 CZ

. A. Blake 360 Greeves
R. Trott 500 Triumph
Edwards 250 Cotton 490 Cotton

. Kallaway 250 Greeves
A. Gwilliam 650 Tri Metisse
J. Gubb 500 Tribsa
). Harvey 499 Heanes-Triumph

Status
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Club Town
West of England Tunbridge Wells
Chard llminster
Somerton Frome
Somerton Frome
Crediton Chulmleigh
Crediton Chulmleigh
West of England Paignton
Devonport Plymouth
Dartmouth lvybridge
Dartmouth Totnes
Crediton Bradninch
West of England Christow
Dartmouth Truro
West of England Brixham
R.A.F.MS.A. Plymouth
Chard Chard |
Crediton Bradninch,_
Yeo Vale Stalbridge
Taunton
Crediton Winchester
Chard Yeovil
Devonport Plymouth
Yeo Vale Corfe Mullen
Somerton Sherborne
Broadhembury Taunton
Crediton Winchester
Otter Vale Hardington
Somerton Sherborne
South Molton Barnstaple
Broadhembury Wellington
Yeo Vale Yeovil
Torridge Stalbridge
Yeo Vale Stalbridge
R.A.FMS.A, Fremington
Somerton Abingdon
Otter Vale Membury
Somerton Somerton
Dartmouth Totnes
Otter Vale Luppitt
Dartmouth Totnes
Somerton Bridport
Otter Vale Cotleigh
Otter Vale Yarcombe
Otter Vale Portslade
Otter Vale Portslade
Lyn Barnstaple
West of England Okehampton
Somerton Bristol
Somerton Yeovil
West of England Okehampton

Otter Vale  Sturminster Newton

Otter Vale Southampton
Somerton Sturminster Newton
Yeo Vale Broadstone
West of England Liskeard
Somerton Thurloxton
Otter Vale Ashill
Broadhembury Hemyock
Charfi Bristol
Crediton Halberton
Crediton Alton

Taunton. 4

-National Flag
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Name

. Frampton

Lloyd

Pringle

C. Evans

Marchant
E. Harvey
Broad

. Phillips
. J. Cann

R. Denning
‘Tizzard

H. Scott
Hayes
Anning

. White
Rogers

J. Brown
Billinger

W. Grabham
). White
Robson
Chappell
Hancock
Muxworthy
Prynne

. Honeywell
. Shaw Brundell

Haines

. J. Vile

Wood
A. Parker

. T. Binmore

Spence
H. McAuley

. R. Hancock
. Caines
. T. Kessell

Smyth

. Gwilliam

White
T. Brown

. Morgan

R. Vinnicombe
P. Brune
Edwards

. Symes

Cloutman

. Kelly
. Huddy

Yellow with Diagonal Cross
Black with White Check
Yellow

List of Riders—contd.

Machine

250 Husqvarna
360 Greeves
250 Bultaco
249 Husqvarna
498 Triumph
250 Husqvarna
440 BSA

250 Husqvarna

440 BSA

500 Triumph
440 BSA
500 Mabsa
360 Greeves
440 BSA

v 441 BSA
250 Montessa
360 Husqvarna
495 Tribsa
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Bultaco
500 Metisse
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
247 Greeves
500 BSA
250 Husqvarna
500 BSA

500 Tri Metisse
250 Greeves

500 BSA
250 Greeves

250 & 360 Bultaco

500 Matchless
500 BSA

44] Cheney BSA

250 Greeves
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
500 Tri BSA

" 246 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Cz

360 Husqvarna

500 Tri Metisse

Status
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Club Town
Somerton Ashcott
West of England Liskeard
Dartmouth Plymstock
Otter Vale Bridgend
Broadhembury Honiton
Otter Vale Mousehole
West of England St. Austell
Otter Vale Penzance
Somerton Weymouth
Otter Vale Sidford
Somerton Weymouth
Yeo Vale Yeovil
Otter Vale Churchinford
Otter Vale Yarcombe
West of England Denbury
Otter Vale Gilfach Goch
West of England Bradninch
Tiverton Wiveliscombe
Broadhembury Taunton
South Molton Barnstaple
South Molton Barnstaple
Broadhembury Nynehead
Torridge Muddiford
South Molton South Molton
Dartmouth St. Austell
Devonport Ivybridge
Crediton Tiverton
West of England Plymouth
Crediton Copplestone
Yeo Vale Corfe Mullen
Crediton Spreyton
Dartmouth Paignton
West of England Torquay
West of England Torquay
Otter Vale Sturminster Newton
Somerton New Milton
Broadhembury St. Austell
Crediton Poole
Devonport Liskeard
Otter Vale Axminster
R.A.F.MS.A. Chivenor
West of England Plymstock
Otter Vale Ottery St. Mary
Somerton Sturminster Newton
Dartmouth Plympton
Otter Vale Axminster
Somerton Winchester
Otter Vale Wimborne
Somerton Weymouth

FLAG SIGNALS

............................................. Finish
Caution—Obstruction Ahead

Stop Immediately



EVENT 1—Junior Riders up to 300 c.c.

7
8
9

10

16

21

24

28

33

34

36

37

39

2

44

M, Dean

N. Pocock
W. G. Lomas
M. J. Hoare
D. ). Clark
C. Rorie
A. R, Allen

]J. Cording
S. Hooper
R. Gapper
D. J. Parr
A. J. Manfield
A. M. Mullett

4 Laps

FINAL—Points to count towards Aggregate Cups

49 H. Power 102 A. Rogers

51 R. Plaatz 105 D. Grabham

52 D. E. Thorne 106 B. White

53 D. Down 110 V. Chappell

56 C. Lane 115 N. Prynne

57 H. Manley 116 B. Honeywell

63 R. Jury 121 T. Haines

64 D. Purchase 131 ). Spence

65 K. Jury 134 K. R. Hancock

66 N. Custard 142 D, White

75 T. Edwards 147 B. Morgan

87 P. Pringle 158 R. Brune

88 A, Evans 170 M. Symes

90 D. Harvey

92 D. Phillips

..... 3rd...... 4th...... 5th...... 6th...... 7th......
..... 9th...... 10th...... Time.. ...
4 Laps

EVENT 2—Junior Riders over 300 c.c.

11
12
19
35
38
62
66
69
T2
75

83
84
86

FINAL—Points to count towards Aggregate Cups

T. Johnson
J. Edwards
C. Stebbings
S. Cook

R. Burnell

]. Batson

N, Custard
F. Custard
B. Trott

T. Edwards
]. Gwilliam
). Gubb

]. Harvey
D. Lloyd

89
91
93
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
107
111

S. Marchant
M. Broad
D. Cann
D. Denning
P. Tizzard

. Brown
. Billinger
. Robson

R
B
L.
A. Rogers
R
F
K
E. Hancock

. 12
117
122
124
128
132
140
141
144
148
162
222
143

B. Muxworthy
G, Shaw Brundell
M. Vile

). Parker

R. Binmore

F. McAuley

S. Smyth

G. Gwilliam
G. Brown
). Vinnicombe
P. Edwards
B. Huddy

R. Kessell

=

EVENT 3—Experts and Invitation

6 Laps

Final
1 R. Wickens 27 C, Cook 61 N. Beamish
2 B. Singleton 31 M. Evely 67 M. Jackson
3 S. Wiggins 32 R. Stephens 70 R. Sibley
4  G. Wiggins 43 R, Eavis 71 R, Blake
5 Guy Winsor 45 T. Thompson 76 R. Kallaway
6 Gerald Winsor 47 R. Turner 85 R. Frampton
13 R. Fraser 5 T. Cox 123 1. Wood
20 P. Baulch 69 ). Foot 137 D. Caines
18 R. Taylor 54 G, Foot 176 ). Cloutman
25 V. Vaughan 60 M. Dearn 181 D. Kelly
Plus first six in Events 1 and 2
[t 2nd e 3rduec.s 4th...... Sth...... 6th.. 74 {3
8th...... Time....cco....
EVENT 4—Up to 300 c.c.—Open 3 Laps
HEAT 1
7 M. Dean 49 H. Power 102 A. Rogers
8 N. Pocock 51 R. Plaatz 105 D. Grabham
9 W. G, Lomas 52 D. E. Thorne 106 B. White
10 M. ). Hoare 53 D. Down 110 V. Chappell
16 D. ). Clark 56 C. Lane 115 N. Prynne
21 C. Rorie 57 H. Manley 116 B. Honeywell
24 AR, Allen 63 R. Jury 121 T. Haines
28 R, Hooper 64 D. Purchase 131 ). Spence
33 M. Hann 65 K. Jury 134 K. R. Hancock
34 ). Cording 66 N. Custard 142 D. White
36 S. Hooper 75 T. Edwards 147 B. Morgan
37 R. Gapper 87 P. Pringle 158 R, Brune
39 D. ). Parr 88 A. Evans 170 M. Symes
42 A. ). Manfield 90 D. Harvey
44  A. M. Mullett 92 D. Phillips
| 1 R 2nd; o a0 3rd. e 4th...... L3 JE 6th.: s - 74
Bth...... 9th...... 10th; . s 11k V2EH s v 13th......
14th...... 15thssesss 16th. ... 17th...... 18th...... 19th......
20ths: s:: THME 5 w5 e smare
Final of Event 4 4 Laps
3 S. Wiggins 43 R. Eavis 76 R. Kallaway
4 G. Wiggins 45 T. Thompson 85 R. Frampton
5 Guy Winsor 47 R. Turner 123 1. Wood
6 Gerald Winsor 54 G, Foot 137 D. Caines
31 M. Evely 67 M. Jackson 176 ). Cloutman
32 R. Stephens 70 R. Sibley 69 ). Foot
Plus first twenty in Heat 1
1stss o 2nd...o. 3rd. oo 4th...... Sth...... 6thii.-:. Ttheon



EVENT 5—Over 300

HEAT 1

11 T. Johnson
12 ). Edwards
19 C. Stebbings
35 S. Cook

38 R. Burnell
62 |. Batson
66 N. Custard
69 F. Custard
72 B. Trott
75 T. Edwards
82 ). Gwilliam
83 J. Gubb
84 ]. Harvey
86 D. Lloyd

Final Event 5

1 R. Wickens

2 B. Singleton

6 Gerald Winsor
13 R. Fraser
20 P. Baulch

25 V. Vaughan

89
91
93
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
107
11

27
31
18
47
50
60

c.c.—Open

S. Marchant
M. Broad
D. Cann
D. Denning
P. Tizzard
). Scott

R. Hayes
B. Anning
L. White
A. Rogers
R. Brown
F. Billinger
K. Robson
E. Hancock

16th...... 17th

C. Cook
M. Evely
R. Taylor
R. Turner
T ‘CoX
M. Dearn

1th

112
117
122
124
128
132
140
141
144
148
162

143

61
71
137
181
69

Plus first twenty from Heat 1

3 Laps

B. Muxworthy
G. Shaw Brundell
M. Vile

J. Parker

R. Binmore

F. McAuley

S. Smyth

G, Gwilliam
G. Brown

J. Vinnicombe
P. Edwards

B. Huddy

R. Kessell

4 Laps

N. Beamish
R. Blake
D. Caines
D. Kelly

). Foot

EVENT 6—Unlimited Open
HEAT 1

7

8

9
10
11
12
16
19
21
24
28
33
34

M. Dean
N. Pocock
W. Lomas
M. Hoare
T. Johnson
J. Edwards
D. Clark
C. Stebbings
C. Rorie
A. Allen
R. Hooper
M. Hann

J. Cording

HEAT 2

89
90

92
93
96
7
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

Final

S. Marchant
D. Harvey
M. Broad
D. Phillips
D. Cann
D. Denning
P. Tizzard
J. Scott

R. Hayes
B. Anning
L. White
A. Rogers
R. Brown
F. Billinger

R. Wickens

B. Singleton

S. Wiggins

G. Wiggins
Guy Winsor
Gerald Winsor
R. Fraser

P. Baulch

V. Vaughan

C. Cook

for Vinnicombe Trophy 3 Laps
35 S. Cook 62 ). Batson
36 S. Hooper 63 R. Jury
37 R. Gapper 64 D, Purchase
38 R. Burnell 65 K. Jury
39 D. Parr 66 N. Custard
42 A. Manfield 72 B. Trott
44 A, Mullett 75 T. Edwards
49 H. Power 82 ). Gwilliam
51 R. Plaatz 83 J. Gubb
52 D, Thorne 84 | Harvey
53 D. Down 86 D. Lloyd
56 C. Lane 87 P. Pringle
57 H. Manley 88 A. Evans
%o R 4th...... Sthi:cie 6th...... 7th......
9th...... 10th...... Time............
3 Laps
105 D. Grabham 132 F. McAuley
106 B. White 134 K. Hancock
107 K. Robson 140 S. Smyth
110V, Chapple 141 G, Gwilliam
111 E. Hancock 142 D. White
112 B. Muxworthy 144  G. Brown
115 N. Prynne 147 B. Morgan
116 B. Honeywell 148 J. Vinnicombe
117 G. Shaw Brundell 158 R. Brune
121 T. Haines 162 P, Edwards
122 M. Vile 170 M. Symes
124 ). Parker 222 B. Huddy
128 R. Binmore 143 R. Kessell
131 ). Spence
3rd. < At ez 5 Sth...... 6th...... 7th......
9th...... 10th...... Time............
6 Laps
31 M. Evely 70 R, Sibley
32 R. Stephens 71 R, Blake
43 R. Eavis 76 R. Kallaway
45 T. Thompson 85 R. Frampton
47 R, Turner 123 1. Wood
50 T. Cox 137 D. Caines
54 G. Foot 176 J. Cloutman
60 M. Dearn 181 D. Kelly
61 N, Beamish 18 R, Taylor
67 M. Jackson 69 ). Foot
Plus first six from Heats 1 and 2
3rd ey Bthea. Sth...... 6th...... Tth. ..,



WARNING — MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS
You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and
you are admitted subject to the conditions that all persons having
any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or
conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land and the

drivers and owners of‘the vehicles are absolved from all liability in
respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or

damage to your property howsoever caused.
Persons crossing the course, or ignoring the Course Marshals,

do so at their own risk.

Next Scramble on this course — Sunday, 25th August
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